
Shuttle & Bus Schedule
Event Weekend Transalpine Run 06. – 08. September 2025  
n For all other public transport routes, stops and live updates please check the VMobil app.
  Your Transalpine Run wristband is your bus ticket.     
Saturday, September 6, 2025 
 
> Transfer from Finish Area Bludenz to hotels 
 
n Walk to Bludenz „Postamt“ or Bludenz „Bahnhof“ 
n From there, regular public buses or trains connect the valleys and villages. Short walks are possible. 
 
Key Connections 
 
Line	 Route						      Departure	 Arrival		  Frequency 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
580	 Bludenz – Bürs – Bürserberg – Brand		  11:30		  12:08		  11:30 / 12:30 / every 30 min 	
											           until 17:30 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
720	 Bludenz – Bings – Braz – Dalaas – Wald – 	 12:03		  12:42		  12:03 / 13:03 / 14:03 / 15:33 / 	
	 Klösterle									         16:33 / 17:33	  
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________   
> Transfer from hotels / Finish Area to Pasta Party Muttersberg Bludenz 
 
n Travel to Bludenz „Postkreuzung“ or Bludenz „Bahnhof“ with public transport (Brandnertal Line 580 / Klostertal Line 720) 
n From there public transport or additional shuttles to the Pasta Party Muttersberg 
 
Line		          Route						      Departure		  Arrival Muttersberg	
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
501 or Special             Bludenz „Bahnhof“ – Bludenz „Postkreuzung“ – 	 16:05 / 17:05 / 18:05	 16:15 / 17:15 / 18:15 
Shuttle                         Muttersberg Pasta Party 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________   
> Transfer from Pasta Party Muttersberg back to hotels 
 
n Travel with shuttle to Bludenz „Bahnhof“ 
n From there, shuttles to the surrounding valleys 
 
Line		    Route					       Departure		                       Arrival Bludenz	  
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Special Shuttle    Muttersberg Pasta Party – Bludenz             19:40 / 20:30 / 21:00 / 21:30                19:50 / 20:40 / 21:10 / 21:40 
	  
Further connections from Bludenz: 
 
n to Brandnertal: 19:55 / 20:40 / 21:10 / 21:40 
n to Klostertal (incl. Hotel Val Blu): 19:55 / 20:40 / 21:10 / 22:07 
n Call-Taxi from Bürserberg „Gemeindeamt“ → Tschengla (Maurer Ulli, +43 664 205 6447) 
n Other connections by public transport or taxi 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________   
Sunday, September 7, 2025 
 
> Morning Transfer: to Start Area in Bludenz 
 
From Klostertal (incl. Hotel Val Blu) → Bludenz 
 
Stop					     Departure 			    
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Klösterle Schulhaus			   05:45 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Spullerseekraftwerk Wald a. A.		  05:55 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Dalaas Kristbergsaal			   06:05 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Gasthof Rössle Braz			   06:15 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Traube Braz				    06:20 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Hotel Val Blu				    06:35 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Tourism Schools Bludenz		  06:45 →      Toilets available | From there: 5 min walk to the startarea 
  



 
From Brandnertal → Bludenz 
 
Stop					     Departure 			    
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Palüdbahn				    06:00 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Dorfbahn				    06:05 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Bürserberg „Gemeindeamt“		  06:15	 Call-Taxi from Bürserberg „Gemeindeamt“ → Tschengla  
						      (Maurer Ulli, +43 664 205 6447) 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Bürs „Dorfmitte“			   06:35 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Tourism Schools Bludenz		  06:45 →         Toilets available | From there: 5 min walk to the startarea 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________  
> Afternoon Return: from Finish in Brand to Hotels 
 
 
Line	 Route						      Departure	 Arrival		  Frequency 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
580	 Brand – Bürserberg – Bürs – Bludenz		  11:20		  11:54		  every 30 min until 20:33 	
											           except 12:20 and 19:50 
 
Further connections from Bludenz: 
n with public transport (Klostertal line 720 every 60 min until 20:03) 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________     
Monday, September 8, 2025 
 
> Morning transfer: to Start in Brand 
 
From Klostertal (incl. Hotel Val Blu) and Bludenz → Brand (Alvierbad) 
 
Stop					     Departure  
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Klösterle Schulhaus			   03:30 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Spullerseekraftwerk Wald a. A.		  03:35 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Dalaas Kristbergsaal			   03:42 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Gasthof Rössle Braz			   03:55 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Traube Braz				    04:00  
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Hotel Val Blu				    04:10 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Bludenz „Postkreuzung“		  04:17 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Bludenz „Bahnhof“			   04:20 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Bürs „Dorfmitte“			   04:27  
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Bürserberg „Gemeindeamt“		  04:45	 Call-Taxi from Tschengla → Bürserberg „Gemeindeamt“  
						      (Maurer Ulli, +43 664 205 6447) 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Brand Alvierbad (Start)			   04:55 
 
 
From Palüdbahn Brand → Alvierbad (Start) 
 
Stop					     Departure  
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Palüdbahn Brand			   04:55	  
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Brand Alvierbad (Start)			   05:00	 									       
 
	  
 


